mum building height shall be one (1) story. (See subsection 

158.174(E) for height variations allowed through PUD zoning.)  

(H)  Minimum Building Size and Minimum Living Area. Commer-

cial and office buildings shall have a minimum total gross floor 

area of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. Apart-

ment-type unit six hundred (600) square feet.  

(I)  Setback Requirements and Landscaping.  

(1)  Front Yard. Each lot shall have a front yard with a building 

setback line of twenty-five (25) feet.  

(2)  Side Yards. Each lot shall have two (2) side yards, each of